Region 8 Handicap Scholarship Singles
*-Denotes Advances to State Finals
Handicap Scholarship Singles, A- Class C Girls - 110 & Below Avg,

Place Team Name

1
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King Jordyn

Barnes Keira
Kolesar Mae Ella K.
Gruenemeier Megan
Kaspriski Addisyn
Heckman Khloe

Entry

2657698
2657684
2657690
2657688
2626622
2657673

Score Hcap From

431
397
395
368
363
363

141
63
36
45
27
18

Larksville, PA
Delano, PA

Old Forge, PA
Delano, PA
Hughestown, PA
Delano, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles, B- Class C Boys - 110 & Under Avg,

Place Team Name
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Tserovski Alexander L.
Fong lan

Barnes Jared
Barnes Riley

Smith David
Mengle Grayson
Matriccino Avery
Arcurie Gaetano D.
DiNoia Ryan
Hamby Damian
Ingold Jonah

Toole Thomas A.
Terrell Dakota
Scaringi Rico

Entry

2644030
2657704
2657685
2657683
2657686
2657669
2657672
2652069
2657702
2657680
2657679
2657695
2657687
2656630

Score Hcap From

550
441
440
421
397
395
379
374
374
373
351
346
326
319

21
36
81
99
138
171
93
18
30
156
9
33
93
51

S. Abington Twp., PA
DUNMORE, PA
Delano, PA

Delano, PA

Delano, PA

Delano, PA

Delano, PA
Roaringbrook Twp, PA
Freeland, PA

Delano, PA

Delano, PA

Scranton, PA

Delano, PA

Scranton, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles, C- Class B Girls - 111-150 Avg, Handicapped

Place Team Name

1
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Saranchuk Lorelai R.
Walsh Emma A.
Millon Ella

Pesotini Payge
Pesotini Piper

Scholl Jillian D.

Entry

2657700
2656650
2633963
2639896
2639897
2626040

Score Hcap From

573
498
466
437
437
426

39
33
84
3
9
90

Avoca, PA
Scranton, PA
Taylor, PA
Dupont, PA
Dupont, PA
Tafton, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles, D- Class B Boys - 111-150 Avg, Handicapped

Place Team Name
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Wilmot Elijah
Mulea Liam M.
Arcurie Luciano
Parsons Kyle
Collins Nicholas W.
Dunleavy Chase J.
Reuther Alan R. Jr.
Marshall Ethan
Bender Bryce
Wentz Connor
Radick Braylon J.
Keiper Eric Jr
Stahora Grayson
Jones Matthew
Bowen David P.
Hartley Jonathan
Kabana Keith

Entry

2657678
2657703
2652070
2657697
2657701
2644031
2657696
2626540
2657674
2657682
2652550
2637970
2657705
2657681
2657533
2657692
2657689

Score Hcap From

602
586
554
540
535
534
519
504
504
478
456
447
421
417
390
388
383

78
111
39
84
63

Delano, PA

Dunmore, AL
Roaringbrook Twp, PA
KINGSTON, PA
Avoca, PA
Springbrook Twp., PA
Scranton, PA
Springyville, PA
Delano, PA

Delano, PA

Jefferson Twp, PA
Swoyersville, PA
Hazleton, PA

Delano, PA

Scranton, PA
DRUMS, PA

Delano, PA

Scholarship
$ 98.00
Scholarship
$ 123.00
$ 73.00
Scholarship
$ 98.00
Scholarship
$ 117.00
$ 70.00
$ 51.00



Handicap Scholarship Singles, E- Class A Girls - 151 & Up Avg,
Score Hcap From

Place Team Name Entry
1 Stahora Keerah K. 2657706
2 Derr Emily 2657676
3 Pica Anna 2627250
4  Kivler Macie 2650652
5 Bigger Brookelynn 2657589

681
647
620
592
586

129
183
150
168
117

Hazleton, PA

Delano, PA

Jefferson Township, PA
Nanticoke, PA

Forty Fort, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles, F- Class A Boys - 151 & Up Avg,
Score Hcap From

Place Team Name Entry
1 PicalJoseph 2627251
2 Webb Christian M. 2645251
3 Piccillo Vincenzo J. 2655115
4 Dunleavy Brody 2644032
5  Derr Nathan J. 2657677
6  Roberts Ethan 2656569
7  Cockerill Benjamin R. 2649013
8  Drouse Nathan E. 2657699
9  Thomas Kyle A. 2621352
10 Koester Mason H. 2614684
11 Smith Zachary 2633893
12 Fetchko Zachary 2657671
13 Myers Ryan 2657628
14  Houser Owen 2657675
15 Weiland Scott A. 2647690
16  Bigger Hunter 2657590
17  Elliott Michael Jr 2657693

812
769
753
717
692
671
670
663
662
659
658
648
645
624
599
596
533

198
171
81
225
126
84
159
99
66
123
54
120
195
15
159
165
114

Scranton, PA
Jenkins Twp, PA
Dallas, PA
Springbrook Twp., PA
Delano, PA

Plains, PA

Clifton Twp., PA
Avoca, PA
Plymouth, PA
Scott Twp, PA
Sweet Valley, PA
Delano, PA
Freeland, PA
Delano, PA

Clarks Summit, PA
Forty Fort, PA
PITTSTON, PA

Scholarship
$ 70.00
Scholarship
$ 124.00
$ 74.00
$ 54.00
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