

Region 8 Handicap Scholarship Singles

*-Denotes Advances to State Finals

Handicap Scholarship Singles, A- Class C Girls - 110 & Below Avg,

Place	Team Name	Entry	Score	Hcap	From	Scholarship
* 1	King Jordyn	2657698	431	141	Larksville, PA	\$ 98.00
2	Barnes Keira	2657684	397	63	Delano, PA	
3	Kolesar Mae Ella K.	2657690	395	36	Old Forge, PA	
4	Gruenemeier Megan	2657688	368	45	Delano, PA	
5	Kaspriski Addisyn	2626622	363	27	Hughestown, PA	
5	Heckman Khloe	2657673	363	18	Delano, PA	

Handicap Scholarship Singles, B- Class C Boys - 110 & Under Avg,

Place	Team Name	Entry	Score	Hcap	From	Scholarship
* 1	Tserovski Alexander L.	2644030	550	21	S. Abington Twp., PA	\$ 123.00
* 2	Fong Ian	2657704	441	36	DUNMORE, PA	\$ 73.00
3	Barnes Jared	2657685	440	81	Delano, PA	
4	Barnes Riley	2657683	421	99	Delano, PA	
5	Smith David	2657686	397	138	Delano, PA	
6	Mengle Grayson	2657669	395	171	Delano, PA	
7	Matriccino Avery	2657672	379	93	Delano, PA	
8	Arcurie Gaetano D.	2652069	374	18	Roaringbrook Twp, PA	
8	DiNoia Ryan	2657702	374	30	Freeland, PA	
10	Hamby Damian	2657680	373	156	Delano, PA	
11	Ingold Jonah	2657679	351	9	Delano, PA	
12	Toole Thomas A.	2657695	346	33	Scranton, PA	
13	Terrell Dakota	2657687	326	93	Delano, PA	
14	Scaringi Rico	2656630	319	51	Scranton, PA	

Handicap Scholarship Singles, C- Class B Girls - 111-150 Avg, Handicapped

Place	Team Name	Entry	Score	Hcap	From	Scholarship
* 1	Saranchuk Lorelai R.	2657700	573	39	Avoca, PA	\$ 98.00
2	Walsh Emma A.	2656650	498	33	Scranton, PA	
3	Millon Ella	2633963	466	84	Taylor, PA	
4	Pesotini Payge	2639896	437	3	Dupont, PA	
4	Pesotini Piper	2639897	437	9	Dupont, PA	
6	Scholl Jillian D.	2626040	426	90	Tafton, PA	

Handicap Scholarship Singles, D- Class B Boys - 111-150 Avg, Handicapped

Place	Team Name	Entry	Score	Hcap	From	Scholarship
* 1	Wilmot Elijah	2657678	602	78	Delano, PA	\$ 117.00
* 2	Mulea Liam M.	2657703	586	111	Dunmore, AL	\$ 70.00
* 3	Arcurie Luciano	2652070	554	39	Roaringbrook Twp, PA	\$ 51.00
4	Parsons Kyle	2657697	540	84	KINGSTON, PA	
5	Collins Nicholas W.	2657701	535	63	Avoca, PA	
6	Dunleavy Chase J.	2644031	534	45	Springbrook Twp., PA	
7	Reuther Alan R. Jr.	2657696	519	60	Scranton, PA	
8	Marshall Ethan	2626540	504	12	Springville, PA	
8	Bender Bryce	2657674	504	6	Delano, PA	
10	Wentz Connor	2657682	478	117	Delano, PA	
11	Radick Braylon J.	2652550	456	9	Jefferson Twp, PA	
12	Keiper Eric Jr	2637970	447	3	Swoyersville, PA	
13	Stahora Grayson	2657705	421	114	Hazleton, PA	
14	Jones Matthew	2657681	417	54	Delano, PA	
15	Bowen David P.	2657533	390	48	Scranton, PA	
16	Hartley Jonathan	2657692	388	42	DRUMS, PA	
17	Kabana Keith	2657689	383	0	Delano, PA	

Handicap Scholarship Singles, E- Class A Girls - 151 & Up Avg,

	Place	Team Name	Entry	Score	Hcap	From	Scholarship
*	1	Stahora Keerah K.	2657706	681	129	Hazleton, PA	\$ 70.00
	2	Derr Emily	2657676	647	183	Delano, PA	
	3	Pica Anna	2627250	620	150	Jefferson Township, PA	
	4	Kivler Macie	2650652	592	168	Nanticoke, PA	
	5	Bigger Brookelynn	2657589	586	117	Forty Fort, PA	

Handicap Scholarship Singles, F- Class A Boys - 151 & Up Avg,

	Place	Team Name	Entry	Score	Hcap	From	Scholarship
*	1	Pica Joseph	2627251	812	198	Scranton, PA	\$ 124.00
*	2	Webb Christian M.	2645251	769	171	Jenkins Twp, PA	\$ 74.00
*	3	Piccillo Vincenzo J.	2655115	753	81	Dallas, PA	\$ 54.00
	4	Dunleavy Brody	2644032	717	225	Springbrook Twp., PA	
	5	Derr Nathan J.	2657677	692	126	Delano, PA	
	6	Roberts Ethan	2656569	671	84	Plains, PA	
	7	Cockerill Benjamin R.	2649013	670	159	Clifton Twp., PA	
	8	Drouse Nathan E.	2657699	663	99	Avoca, PA	
	9	Thomas Kyle A.	2621352	662	66	Plymouth, PA	
	10	Koester Mason H.	2614684	659	123	Scott Twp, PA	
	11	Smith Zachary	2633893	658	54	Sweet Valley, PA	
	12	Fetchko Zachary	2657671	648	120	Delano, PA	
	13	Myers Ryan	2657628	645	195	Freeland, PA	
	14	Houser Owen	2657675	624	15	Delano, PA	
	15	Weiland Scott A.	2647690	599	159	Clarks Summit, PA	
	16	Bigger Hunter	2657590	596	165	Forty Fort, PA	
	17	Elliott Michael Jr	2657693	533	114	PITTSTON, PA	